
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 11599186

Procuring Entity CITY OF BATAC, ILOCOS NORTE

Title ACCOMODATIONS AND MEALS AND SNACKS TO BE SERVED DURING THE CAPACITY
ENHANCEMENT CUM TEAM BUILDING OF THE SANGGUNIANG KABATAAN

Area of Delivery Ilocos Norte

Solicitation Number: 2024-RFQ-12-11-01

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Hotel and Lodging and
Meeting Facilities

Approved Budget for the
Contract:

PHP 325,000.00 

Delivery Period: 15 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Christine Mae M.
Bayanggos
Bac Secretariat
Brgy. # 1-S Valdez
Batac
Ilocos Norte
Philippines 2906
63-77-0776706433

bacbataccity@gmail.com

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 11/12/2024

Last Updated / Time 11/12/2024 00:00 AM

Closing Date / Time 16/12/2024 11:00 AM

Description
 
Please see attached associated components and or visit procurement.batac.gov.ph

Created by Christine Mae M. Bayanggos

Date Created 10/12/2024

   
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

Help

  © 2004,2004-2024  DBM Procurement Service. All rights
reserved.,DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.   Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/public/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx


Republic of the PhiliPPines

Province of llocos Norte
CITY OF BATAC

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTTE

REQUEST FOR OUOTATION

Date: 11 December 2A24
RFQ No.: 2A24-1241-41

Campanyt&usiness Name

Address:

Business/Mayof s Permit Na.

TIN:

FhTTGEPS Registratia n N umb e r {r*quiredJ:

The CITY GOVERNMENT OF BATAC, through its BID$ AND AVIIARDS COililrtillTTEE (BAC),
intends to procure "ACCOMODATIOHS AND MEAL$ AND SNACKS T0 BE SERVED DURING THE
CAPACITY ENHAHCEMENT CUM TEAM BUILDING OF THE SANGGUNIANG KABATAAN
CHAIRMEN" - SmallValue Procurement cf the 2*16 revised lmplemer:ting Rules and Regulations
of Republic Act No.
9184.

Please submit your duly signed quotation addressed to Bids and Awards Committee (BAC)
Chairperson and to the given address below, on or 11:00 Afifi of 10 December 2424, subject
to the compliance with the Terms and Conditions on this Request for Quotation {RFQ):

F. SORIA
Chairperson, Bids and Awards Cammittee

City Governrnent of B*tac
Telephone No.: 670-6433 (BAC)
E mait : bacbataccity(Sqmeil.qglx

lnterested service provider shall also submit a copy of the following documents and along with the
quotation on or before the above specified deadline of submission of quotation:

a. Proof of PHILGEPS Registration
b. Mayor's Permit
c. Omnibue Sworn $tatnment and if applicable, Origlnal Natarized Secretary's

Certificate in case of a corporation, partnership, or cooperative; or Original Special
Power of Attorney of all members of the joint venture giving full powerand authority
to its officer to sign the OSS and do acts to represent the Bidder"

d. Latest Incomel Business Tax Return

The Flead of the Procuring Entity {HoFE} of the CGB- Blt}S AHD AItrARDS COMIilffTEE {BAC}
reserves the right to reject any and all quotations, declare a lailure of procurement, or not award
the contract at any time prior to contra+'t award in accordance with Sections 35.6 and 41 of the
2016 revised IRR of RA No.
9184, without th+reby ineurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

For any clarification, you may contact the BAC $ecretariat at 670-6433 (BAC) or send email to
bachatacsity@q meil. cq!'n.

By the Authority of the Sids and Awards Cammittee:

Date:

E-Msil Addres: haebntnecitr6,smail.com



INSIEUEIIQNS:

Note: Failure to follow these instructions wili disqualify your entire quotation.

(1 ) Do not alter the contents of this form in any way.

{2) The use of this RFQ is hiqhlv encouraoed to minimize errors or omissions of the required mandatory
provisions. ln case of any changes, bidders must use or refer to the latest version of the RFQ, except
when the latest version of the RFQ only pertains to deadline extension.

lf another form is used other than the latest RFQ, the quatati*n shall contain all the mandatcry
requirementslprovisions including manifestation on the agreement with the Terms and Conditions
below.

ln case a prospective supplier/service provider submits a filled-out RFQ with a supportrng docurnent
(i.e., a price quotation in a different format), both documents shall be considered unless there will be
discrepancies^ In this case, provisions in the RFQ shall prevail.

{3) All technieal specifications must be complied with. Failure to comply with the mandatory
requirements shall render the quotation ineligible/disqualified.

(4i Quotations ma.v be submitted through electrontc mail *t ':,...

(5) *uctaticns, including documantary r*quirem*nts. r*ceiv*fi aft*r ihs deadiine sh*li n*t b* ac*epteci.
Far quotatians submitted via elecironic maii, the daie and time of r*ceipt indicated in the e-mail shali
ha nnncir{ored

TERMS AND CONTITIOhI$:

1. Bidders shall prnvide fforreot and aerurate information required in this form.

?. Any intcrlincations, erasures, or overwriting shallbe valid cnly if they at"e signed or initialed by you or
any of your" duly author,zed rcpres€nlstivs/s.

3. Price quotationls must be valid for a period of SIXTY {60} calendar days from the deadline of
submission"

4. Price quotationls, to be denominated in Philippine peso, shall include all taxes, duties, andlor levies
payable.

5. Quotations exceeding the Approved Budget for the Contract shall be relected.

6. ln case of two or more bidders are determined to have submitted the Lowest Calculated
Quotation/Lowest Calculated and Responsive Quotation, the CGB- BIDS AND AWARDS
COMMITTEE (BAC)shall adopt and employ "draw iots" as the tie-breaking method to finally
determine the single winning provider in accordance with GPPB Circular 06-2005.

7. Award of contraet shall be made to the lowest quotation which complies with the technical
specificati*ns, requirements and other terms and conditions stated herein.

L The delivery is within 'Calendar Davs.

g. The itemls shall be delivered according to the accepted offer of the bidder

'i0. Prosf of PHtL{iEP$ Rsgistration, May*r's Perrtit ar:* lncom*lbus}n*-ss tax ret!"jrn **d Orr:nibus $w*rn
Stateurent shall be attacheri up*n sub*"rissic* cf th* quotatic*.

'lf . itemlsdeliveredshallhelnspectedontheschcdui+dciatean*timealiheCG#- #i*5 AND AWAftD$
CCIMI\nlTT*H {BAC}. The deiivery of the itemls shaii be acknowleeiged upcn th+ deiivery tn crnfirm
the ecmpliance with the technica| specifi*ations

1?. Fayment shell be made after deliv*ry and :-ipon th* su*missirn cf th* required supprrting d*cume*ts,
i.e., Order $lip andlar F;iiing statem*nt. sy the supplier, *sntra*tsr, or col.rsuitant,

'13. Liquidated dan'rages equivalent te one{enth of on* percent {4.1%i of the value af the g**ds not
deiivsr*d within the pre*cribed celirrery per"iad shail be irnposed per d*y *f delay" The e GB- BlE.$
ANil A.WARDS COf$MiTTEE (EAClmay terffiinaie ti:e mntraet once the eumuiativ+ amount *f
liquidat*d damag*s reaches len pere#nt i10%) of the amoilnt ,:f th* eontract, without pr*judice to ather
courses of action and remeciies open to it.

14. The Procuring Entity may cancel or terminate the contract at any time in accordance with the grounds
provided under RA No. 9184 and its 2016 revised IRR

15. The RFQ, Purchase Order {PO), and other related documents for the above-stated Procurement
nmr+ient* shell, Flg r{eeil.rlrrrf hr frrm' nrrf df ft Hf diYft fffi*}*

Page 2 rrf {



After having carefully read and accepted the lnstructions and Terms and Conditions, llwe submit our
quotation/s for the itemls as follows:

ACCOMODATIONS AND MEALS AND SNACKS TO BE SERVED DURING THE CAPACITY
ENHANCEMENT CUM TEAM BUILDING OF THE SANGGUNIANG KABATAAN CHAIRMEN

BI!.LETING AND ACGOMOBATIONS FOR 3 DAYS
AND 2 NIGHTS PA-\65

DAY 1

PM SNACKS

DAY 2

BREAKFAST

AM SNACKS

LUNCH

PM SNACKS

DAY 3

BREAKFAST

AM SNACKS

LUNCH

USE OF FUNCTION ROOM

SOUND SYSTEM

USE OF PROJECTOR

FREE-FLOWING COFFEE

*'r'B'r**nothing f*llc*rs********

Page 3 of4

Note: Non-compliancewith the minirnum required specifications shall be rejected.



FINANCIAL OFFER:

Three Hundrsd Twenty Five f'housand & 001100
Pesos

ln figures:{Php
325,000.00)

Signature over Printed Name

FositianlDesignation

Emailaddress/es

Page 4ofl

I ernn$ ot Payment:

Payment shall be made through Land Bank's LDDAP-ADNBank Transferfacility, within thirty {30) days
after receipt of billing. ln case af accounts maintained in other bank, bank transfer fees shall be
chargeable agrainsl the creditors account.

Pavment Detaits:

Banking lnstitution:
Account Number:
Account Name {should be the exact accaunt name as registered in the bank):


